Effective date:	January 21, 2014
Supersedes:	 August 13, 2013
Bulletin HY17-8804-M1/UK
Spare Parts List
Series HV08
2 Parker Hannifin AB
Mobile Controls Division Europe
Boras, Sweden

Directional Control Valves
Series HV08
Bulletin HY17-8804-M1/UK
Spool section, accesories in service ports:
PA, N2, Y2, X2, EA, EB
Basic Functions in Spool Section
 13 Parker Hannifin AB
Mobile Controls Division Europe
Boras, Sweden
Directional Control Valves
Series HV08
Bulletin HY17-8804-M1/UK
See Customer Specification
Code Pos Part Description Remarks / Items
PA 31, 33 9121581040 Steering kit PA 4, 5, 10                          a)
PA + 040 31, 33 + 32, 34 9128741803 Port relief valve, HVP102-040-20 11                                  a)
PA + 050 31, 33 + 32, 34 9128741804 Port relief valve, HVP102-050-20 11                                  a)
PA + 063 31, 33 + 32, 34 9128741805 Port relief valve, HVP102-063-20 11                                  a)
PA + 080 31, 33 + 32, 34 9128741806 Port relief valve, HVP102-080-20 11                                  a)
PA + 100 31, 33 + 32, 34 9128741807 Port relief valve, HVP102-100-20 11                                  a)
PA + 125 31, 33 + 32, 34 9128741808 Port relief valve, HVP102-125-20 11                                  a)
PA + 140 31, 33 + 32, 34 9128741809 Port relief valve, HVP102-140-20 11                                  a)
PA + 160 31, 33 + 32, 34 9128741810 Port relief valve, HVP102-160-20 11                                  a)
PA + 175 31, 33 + 32, 34 9128741811 Port relief valve, HVP102-175-20 11                                  a)
PA + 190 31, 33 + 32, 34 9128741812 Port relief valve, HVP102-190-20 11                                  a)
PA + 210 31, 33 + 32, 34 9128741813 Port relief valve, HVP102-210-20 11                                  a)
PA + 230 31, 33 + 32, 34 9128741814 Port relief valve, HVP102-230-20 11                                  a)
PA + 250 31, 33 + 32, 34 9128741815 Port relief valve, HVP102-250-20 11                                  a)
PA + 280 31, 33 + 32, 34 9128741816 Port relief valve, HVP102-280-20 11                                  a)
PA + 300 + S 31, 33 + 32, 34 + 08 9128798759 Port relief valve, HVP106-300-20, (A04) 11                                  a)
PA + 330 + S 31, 33 + 32, 34 + 08 9128798773 Port relief valve, HVP106-330-20, (A04) 11                                  a)
PA + 350 + S 31, 33 + 32, 34 + 08 9128798760 Port relief valve, HVP106-350-20, (A04) 11                                  a)
N2 31, 33 9121581042 Anticavitation valve N2 1(2x), 2, 3, 4, 5, 6         a)
N2 31, 33 9120059018 Steering kit N2 1(2x), 3, 4                      a)
PA, N2 31, 33 6760421 Steering kit PA, N2 5, 23                              b)
PA + 040 31, 33 + 32, 34 9120029250 Port relief valve, PLC182-040-20 25 [5]                             b)
PA + 050 31, 33 + 32, 34 9120029251 Port relief valve, PLC182-050-20 25 [5]                             b)
PA + 063 31, 33 + 32, 34 9120029252 Port relief valve, PLC182-063-20 25 [5]                             b)
PA + 080 31, 33 + 32, 34 9120029253 Port relief valve, PLC182-080-20 25 [5]                             b)
PA + 100 31, 33 + 32, 34 9120029254 Port relief valve, PLC182-100-20 25 [5]                             b)
PA + 125 31, 33 + 32, 34 9120029255 Port relief valve, PLC182-125-20 25 [5]                             b)
PA + 140 31, 33 + 32, 34 9120029256 Port relief valve, PLC182-140-20 25 [5]                             b)
PA + 160 31, 33 + 32, 34 9120029257 Port relief valve, PLC182-160-20 25 [5]                             b)
PA + 175 31, 33 + 32, 34 9120029258 Port relief valve, PLC182-175-20 25 [5]                             b)
PA + 190 31, 33 + 32, 34 9120029259 Port relief valve, PLC182-190-20 25 [5]                             b)
PA + 210 31, 33 + 32, 34 9120029260 Port relief valve, PLC182-210-20 25 [5]                             b)
PA + 230 31, 33 + 32, 34 9120029261 Port relief valve, PLC182-230-20 25 [5]                             b)
PA + 250 31, 33 + 32, 34 9120029262 Port relief valve, PLC182-250-20 25 [5]                             b)
PA + 280 31, 33 + 32, 34 9120029263 Port relief valve, PLC182-280-20 25 [5]                             b)
PA + 300 + S 31, 33 + 32, 34 + 08 9120029264 Port relief valve, PLC182-300-20 25 [5]                             b)
PA + 330 + S 31, 33 + 32, 34 + 08 9120029265 Port relief valve, PLC182-330-20 25 [5]                             b)
PA + 350 + S 31, 33 + 32, 34 + 08 9120029266 Port relief valve, PLC182-350-20 25 [5]                             b)
N2 31, 33 302000K031 Anticavitation valve N2 24 [5]                             b)
Y2 31, 33 9120092014 HVP/PLC-hole plugged 9 [5, 7, 8]
Y2 31, 33 393000K804 Seal kit Y2 5, 7, 8
X2 31, 33 9120099682 Cavity plug X2 5, 27